As required by IFRS 1 ‘First-time adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards’, the following reconciliations
and explanations are disclosed:

 Reconciliation of the profit for the 9 months ended 31 December 2010 and the year ended 31 March 2011, and the

comprehensive income for the year to 31 March 2011 as between JGAAP and IFRS (see (d) below).
 An explanation of the key accounting changes resulting in adjustments to the previously reported JGAAP profits for

the 9 months ended 30th September 2010 and for the year ended 31st March 2011 (see (e) below).
 Reconciliation of shareholders’ equity at 1st April 2010, 31st December 2010 and 31st March 2011 as between

JGAAP and IFRS (see (f) below).
 Cash flow statement – explanation of the key changes between JGAAP and IFRS (see (g) below).

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. [5202] FY 2012 Q3 Consolidated Financial Results

25

(7) First-time adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards continued
(d) Reconciliation of profit and comprehensive income

Reconciliation of the profit for the 9 months ended 31 December 2010 as between JGAAP and IFRS

As reported
under JGAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS  IFRS

¥ millions  ¥ millions  ¥ millions

Continuing operations
Revenue   435,725   163   435,888
Cost of sales (313,344) (2,261) (315,605)
Gross Profit   122,381 (2,098)   120,283
Other income*   14,504   14,504
Distribution costs* (40,825) (40,825)
Administrative expenses* (55,669) (55,669)
Other expenses* (17,123) (17,123)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (109,993)   109,993   -
Operating profit   12,388   8,782   21,170
Finance income*   1,610   1,610
Finance expenses* (14,192) (14,192)
Share of post-tax profit of affiliates   6,345   446   6,791
Non-operating items excluding share of post-tax profit of affiliates (11,350)  11,350   -
Extraordinary items (981)   981   -
Profit/(loss) before taxation   6,402   8,977  15,379
Taxation (1,353) (1,518) (2,871)
Profit/(loss) for the period   5,049   7,459   12,508

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 3,380 -   3,380
Profit/(loss) attributable to owners of the parent 1,669 7,459   9,128
*Not reported under JGAAP

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. [5202] FY 2012 Q3 Consolidated Financial Results

26

(7) First-time adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards continued

Reconciliation of the profit for the year ended 31 March 2011 as between JGAAP and IFRS

As reported
under JGAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS  IFRS

¥ millions  ¥ millions  ¥ millions

Continuing operations
Revenue 577,212 (143) 577,069
Cost of sales (420,931) (2,577) (423,508)
Gross Profit 156,281 (2,720) 153,561
Other income* 15,934 15,934
Distribution costs* (52,634) (52,634)
Administrative expenses* (70,741) (70,741)
Other expenses* (23,253) (23,253)
Selling, general and administrative expenses (141,929) 141,929 -
Operating profit 14,352 8,515 22,867
Finance income* 2,249 2,249
Finance expenses* (18,523) (18,523)
Share of post-tax profit of affiliates 8,107 606 8,713
Non-operating items excluding share of post-tax profit of affiliates (14,729) 14,729 -
Extraordinary items (4,370) 4,370 -
Profit/(loss) before taxation 3,360 11,946 15,306
Taxation 1,682 (1,173) 509
Profit/(loss) for the period 5,042 10,773 15,815

Profit/(loss) attributable to non-controlling interests 3,381 4 3,385
Profit/(loss) attributable to owners of the parent 1,661 10,769 12,430
*Not reported under JGAAP

Reconciliation of the comprehensive income for the year ended 31 March 2011 as between JGAAP and
IFRS

As reported
under JGAAP

 Effect of
transition to

IFRS  IFRS

¥ millions

¥ millions  ¥ millions

Profit for the year 5,042 10,773 15,815
Other comprehensive income, net of tax
Valuation difference on available for sale securities (176) 89 (87)
Deferred gains or losses on hedges 4,132 (537) 3,595
Foreign currency translation adjustments (22,771) 902 (21,869)
Retirement benefit obligations (3,968) (3,968)
Share of other comprehensive income of affiliates accounted for
using equity method (1,433) - (1,433)
Total: Other comprehensive income, net of tax (20,248) (3,514) (23,762)
Total comprehensive income (15,206) 7,259 (7,947)

Total comprehensive income attributable to:
Non-controlling interests 2,523 4 2,527
Owners of the parent (17,729) 7,255 (10,474)

A reconciliation of comprehensive income as at December 2010 is not provided, as the Group did not disclose
comprehensive income using J GAAP during the previous year’s third quarter ended 31 December 2010.

Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. [5202] FY 2012 Q3 Consolidated Financial Results

27

(7) First-time adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards continued
(e) Explanation of key accounting changes

An explanation of the key accounting changes, resulting in adjustments to the reported JGAAP profits is shown below:

Revenue

Revenue from the sale of goods was recognized upon shipment under JGAAP whereas under IFRS, revenue from the